October 2005 1 M9999-101705
MIC2213 Micrel, Inc.
MIC2213
Sequenced Portable Power Management IC
General Description
The MIC2213 is a dual µCap low dropout regulator with an
open-drain driver and power-on reset circuit. The first regula-
tor is capable of sourcing 150mA, while the second regulator

MIC2213 Micrel, Inc.
M9999-101705 2 October 2005
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage*
(VO1 / VO2)
Junction
Temperature Range
PackageFull Manufacturing Pb-Free
MIC2213-1.8/2.85BML MIC2213-GNBML MIC2213-GNYML 1.8V/2.85V –40ºC to +125ºC 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2213-2.5/3.3BML MIC2213-JSBML MIC2213-JSYML 2.5V/3.3V –40ºC to +125ºC 10-Pin 3x3 MLF™
MIC2213-Adj/AdjBML MIC2213-AABML MIC2213-AAYML Adj/Adj –40ºC to +125ºC 16-Pin 4x4 MLF™
* Contact factory regarding availability for voltages not listed.
 Voltage Code
 Adj. A
 1.5 F